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Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 40  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   50 Free

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampPNCClaire Walsh 9   23.20 Y D1-A F

 2 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionCONMadison Ledwith 10   24.50 Y D1-A F

 3 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenSHSummer Martin 11   24.61 Y D1-A F

 4 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEAnna Kalandadze 9   24.63 Y D1-AL F

 5 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONSophia Poeta 9   24.88 Y D1-AL F

 6 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorRADJulia Cullen 10   25.10 Y D1-A F

 7 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADAnna Duffy 11   25.11 Y D1-A F

 8 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETPNCShannon Jackson 10   25.15 Y D1-A F

 9 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADEmily Moyher 11   25.19 Y D1-A F

 10* 12/22/2015 Garnet Valley vs HaverfordGAVJordan Stansfield 11   25.38 Y D1-C F

 10* 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyRIDGabrielle Rudy 11   25.38 Y D1-CL F

 12 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsHAVGrace Myers 9   25.42 Y D1-CL F

 13 2/2/2016 HarritonvStrath HavenSHFrances Resweber 12   25.46 Y D1-C F

 14 12/22/2015 Garnet Valley vs HaverfordHAVIlira Zherka 11   25.47 Y D1-C F

 15 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONCaroline Apathy 11   25.50 Y D1-C F

 16 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVMadison Hart 12   25.54 Y D1-C F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDMarisela Rechner 9   25.55 Y D1-C F

 18 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHChloe Brennan 10   25.60 Y D1-CL F

 19 1/8/2016 Garnet Valley vs SDCSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11   25.65 Y D1-C F

 20 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorHAVGrace O'Brien 11   25.69 Y D1-C F

 21 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHCamille Jablonski 11   25.70 Y D1-C F

 22 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionRIDKiera Wadsworth 12   25.74 Y D1-C F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONLauren Diehl 10   25.77 Y D1-C F

 24 1/8/2016 Garnet Valley vs SDCGAVNoelle DiClemente 9   25.79 Y D1-C F

 25 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADJulia Condran 12   26.08 Y CALL F

 26 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONJulie McFadden 9   26.18 Y CAL F

 27* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONEmma Wydeven 12   26.31 Y CAL F

 27* 1/12/2016 Ridley vs Garnet ValleyRIDPaige Shaika 9   26.31 Y CALL F

 29* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONKiley McCue 10   26.39 Y CALL F

 29* 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONLinda Ashmead 12   26.39 Y CALL F

 31 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCMadison Dickert 9   26.47 Y CAL F

 32* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDHeather Bogardus 11   26.55 Y CAL F

 32* 12/22/2015 Garnet Valley vs HaverfordGAVAlexa Hipp 9   26.55 Y CALL F

 34 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCCarly Swartz 10   26.56 Y CAL F

 35 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonLMESarah Silberg 12   26.60 Y CALL F

 36 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleySHLiz Olszewski 10   26.62 Y CALL F

 37 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSamantha Lee 10   26.69 Y CALL F

 38 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHARDevin McClain 10   26.71 Y CAL F

 39 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenSHPhilAnn Dixon 10   26.75 Y CAL F

 40 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDJordan Mea 12   26.84 Y CALL F
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Girls   100 Free

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampPNCClaire Walsh 9   50.76 Y D1-A P

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONMadison Ledwith 10   51.19 Y D1-A F

 3 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampRADJulia Cullen 10   51.28 Y D1-A F

 4 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampHAVMadison Hart 12   52.01 Y D1-AL F

 5 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampSHSummer Martin 11   52.26 Y D1-A P

 6 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampSHFrances Resweber 12   53.55 Y D1-AL F

 7 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMEAnna Kalandadze 9   54.19 Y D1-AL F

 8 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampHAVGrace Myers 9   54.49 Y L P

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONSophia Poeta 9   54.53 Y D1-AL F

 10 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONLinda Ashmead 12   54.73 Y D1-A F

 11* 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADSasha Smolyansky 11   54.89 Y D1-AL F

 11* 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETGAVJordan Stansfield 11   54.89 Y D1-A F

 13 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONRADEmily Moyher 11   55.16 Y D1-A F

 14 1/14/2016 Springfield vs RidleyRIDGabrielle Rudy 11   55.38 Y D1-C F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDMarisela Rechner 9   55.45 Y D1-C F

 16 12/15/2015 Haverford @ Lower MerionLMESarah Silberg 12   55.58 Y D1-C F

 17 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVNoelle DiClemente 9   55.70 Y D1-CL F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVSara Curran 12   55.74 Y D1-C F

 19 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyRIDKiera Wadsworth 12   55.83 Y D1-C F

 20 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCShannon Jackson 10   56.24 Y D1-C F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHChloe Brennan 10   56.83 Y CAL F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADAnna Duffy 11   56.89 Y CAL F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONLauren Diehl 10   57.00 Y CAL F

 24* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONJulie McFadden 9   57.42 Y CALL F

 24* 1/8/2016 Garnet Valley vs SDCSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11   57.42 Y CAL F

 26 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenSHLiz Olszewski 10   57.47 Y CAL F

 27 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSarah Goncher 9   57.54 Y CALL F

 28 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyGAVAlexa Hipp 9   57.75 Y CAL F

 29 1/12/2016 Penncrest vs. HaverfordHAVGrace O'Brien 11   57.78 Y CALL F

 30 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMaggie Given 11   57.80 Y CALL F

 31 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenHAVIlira Zherka 11   57.85 Y CAL F

 32 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDJordan Mea 12   58.42 Y CAL F

 33* 2/2/2016 Haverford HS v Springfield HSSDCCarly Swartz 10   58.45 Y CAL F

 33* 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONNia Goddard 9   58.45 Y CAL F

 35 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDAMadison Weir 11   58.50 Y CAL F

 36 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaHAVTara Ryan 12   58.58 Y CAL F

 37 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMEAnnika Edwards 9   58.59 Y CAL F

 38 12/9/2015 Strath Haven vs. SpringfieldSHCamille Jablonski 11   58.66 Y CAL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDRiley Thompson 10   58.83 Y CALL F

 40 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorRADJulia Condran 12   58.84 Y CAL F
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Girls   200 Free

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampSHFrances Resweber 12 1:51.32 Y D1-A F

 2* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHSummer Martin 11 1:52.50 Y D1-A F

 2* 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampLMEAnna Kalandadze 9 1:52.50 Y D1-A F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADSasha Smolyansky 11 1:55.85 Y D1-A F

 5 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenHAVMadison Hart 12 1:57.97 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVNoelle DiClemente 9 1:58.65 Y D1-A F

 7 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTACONLinda Ashmead 12 1:58.99 Y D1-A F

 8 12/15/2015 RADNOR VS. UPPER DARBYRADJulia Cullen 10 1:59.07 Y D1-A F

 9 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionLMESarah Silberg 12 2:00.80 Y D1-A F

 10 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTACONCaroline Apathy 11 2:00.99 Y D1-C F

 11 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11 2:02.00 Y D1-C F

 12 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVSara Curran 12 2:02.70 Y D1-C F

 13 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCClaire Walsh 9 2:03.24 Y D1-C F

 14 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyGAVJordan Stansfield 11 2:03.39 Y D1-C F

 15 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONMadison Ledwith 10 2:03.97 Y D1-C F

 16 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHAVElizabeth Myers 9 2:04.16 Y D1-C F

 17 1/14/2016 Springfield vs RidleyRIDGabrielle Rudy 11 2:04.18 Y D1-C F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONEmma Wydeven 12 2:04.26 Y D1-C F

 19 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyHAVGrace Myers 9 2:04.60 Y D1-C F

 20 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCBrooke Dresden 11 2:05.44 Y CAL F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDJordan Mea 12 2:06.77 Y CAL F

 22 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADZoe Metzger 9 2:07.23 Y CAL F

 23 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorRADSamantha Lee 10 2:07.25 Y CAL F

 24 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONNia Goddard 9 2:07.39 Y CAL F

 25 1/20/2016 RADNOR VS. SPRINGFIELDRADEmily Moyher 11 2:07.42 Y CAL F

 26 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONSophia Poeta 9 2:07.58 Y CAL F

 27 1/8/2016 Strath Haven at Upper DarbySHLiz Olszewski 10 2:07.61 Y CAL F

 28 12/7/2015 Garnet Valley vs RadnorGAVLucy Townend 10 2:07.98 Y CAL F

 29 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDRiley Thompson 10 2:08.13 Y CAL F

 30 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADEmma Dietz 11 2:08.42 Y CAL F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVTara Ryan 12 2:08.82 Y CAL F

 32 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMaggie Given 11 2:08.95 Y CAL F

 33 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONRADJulia Condran 12 2:09.32 Y CAL F

 34 2/2/2016 HarritonvStrath HavenSHCamille Jablonski 11 2:09.37 Y CAL F

 35 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADTiffany Chou 11 2:09.38 Y CAL F

 36 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionLMESophie Roling 10 2:09.39 Y CAL F

 37 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionLMEAnya Silbert 9 2:09.50 Y CAL F

 38 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionLMEKerren Matthews 10 2:09.52 Y CAL F

 39* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCLindsay Cave 9 2:09.97 Y CAL F

 39* 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaSHSpencer Seaman 10 2:09.97 Y CAL F
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Girls   500 Free

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampLMEAnna Kalandadze 9 4:51.79 Y D1-A F

 2 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampSHFrances Resweber 12 4:55.21 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVNoelle DiClemente 9 5:12.45 Y D1-A F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADSasha Smolyansky 11 5:12.95 Y D1-A F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsLMESarah Silberg 12 5:13.60 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADEmma Dietz 11 5:19.08 Y D1-A F

 7 1/20/2016 RADNOR VS. SPRINGFIELDSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11 5:21.73 Y D1-A F

 8 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTACONLinda Ashmead 12 5:25.60 Y D1-A F

 9 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVMadison Hart 12 5:26.28 Y D1-A F

 10 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCBrooke Dresden 11 5:27.20 Y D1-A F

 11 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBharathi Kolluru 11 5:28.17 Y D1-A F

 12 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyRIDGabrielle Rudy 11 5:30.47 Y D1-C F

 13 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHMarin Adams 10 5:30.89 Y D1-C F

 14 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleGAVAlexa Hipp 9 5:31.10 Y D1-C F

 15 1/14/2016 Penncrest at Upper DarbyPNCClaire Walsh 9 5:32.45 Y D1-C F

 16 1/14/2016 Springfield vs RidleyRIDKiera Wadsworth 12 5:33.43 Y D1-C F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONNia Goddard 9 5:33.89 Y D1-C F

 18 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorRADGrace Wakiyama 10 5:35.02 Y D1-C F

 19 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONMadison Ledwith 10 5:35.34 Y CAL F

 20 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONCaroline Apathy 11 5:38.39 Y CAL F

 21 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleySHCamille Jablonski 11 5:38.51 Y CAL F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVElizabeth Myers 9 5:38.86 Y CAL F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONCarolyn Riggs 11 5:39.30 Y CAL F

 24 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHSpencer Seaman 10 5:40.48 Y CAL F

 25 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONAnna Mack 11 5:40.96 Y CAL F

 26 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionLMESophie Roling 10 5:42.24 Y CAL F

 27 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaCONJulie McFadden 9 5:43.23 Y CAL F

 28 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONSophia Poeta 9 5:45.68 Y CAL F

 29 12/22/2015 Garnet Valley vs HaverfordGAVLucy Townend 10 5:46.02 Y CAL F

 30 2/2/2016 Haverford HS v Springfield HSHAVSara Curran 12 5:48.54 Y CAL F

 31 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCLindsay Cave 9 5:49.36 Y CAL F

 32 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonLMEKerren Matthews 10 5:49.59 Y CAL F

 33 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldSDCMadeline Werndl 10 5:50.20 Y CAL F

 34 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorRADSarah Goncher 9 5:52.99 Y CAL F

 35 1/20/2016 RADNOR VS. SPRINGFIELDRADAnna Duffy 11 5:53.22 Y CAL F

 36 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionLMEAnya Silbert 9 5:54.07 Y CAL F

 37 1/19/2016 Haverford HS v Harriton HSHAVIlira Zherka 11 5:54.36 Y CAL F

 38 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionRIDJordan Mea 12 5:54.65 Y CAL F

 39 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaHAVGrace Myers 9 5:55.37 Y CAL F

 40 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHKatrina Bernaus 11 5:56.89 Y CAL F
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 1 1/12/2016 Springfield at Upper DarbySDCGeorgia Apostolu 11   27.66 Y L F

 2 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVMadison Hart 12   27.83 Y L F

 3 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampRADSasha Smolyansky 11   27.87 Y L F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsPNCJulia Colizzo 9   28.01 Y L F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsHAVTara Ryan 12   28.05 Y L F

 6 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEAnnika Edwards 9   28.07 Y L F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRIDKiera Wadsworth 12   28.13 Y L F

 8 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONSophia Poeta 9   28.21 Y L F

 9 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADJulia Cullen 10   28.72 Y L F

 10 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONJanashree Jonnalagadda 11   28.79 Y L F

 11 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETGAVLucy Townend 10   28.84 Y L F

 12 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenPNCClaire Walsh 9   28.94 Y L F

 13 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHLiz Olszewski 10   29.14 Y L F

 14 1/15/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHSummer Martin 11   29.32 Y L F

 15 2/2/2016 HarritonvStrath HavenSHFrances Resweber 12   29.33 Y L F

 16 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleyGAVAlexa Hipp 9   30.41 Y L F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHAbigail Townend 12   30.70 Y L F

 18 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorRADCameron Kelly 9   30.90 Y L F

 19 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyRIDMadison Venit 11   30.94 Y L F

 20 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONHARNathawan Asdornwised 10   31.06 Y L F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMaya Troilo 10   31.11 Y L F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADAndie Oates 12   31.12 Y L F

 23 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONMaddy Todd 9   31.19 Y L F

 24 12/15/2015 RADNOR VS. UPPER DARBYRADSarah Goncher 9   31.23 Y L F

 25 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCCarly Swartz 10   31.30 Y L F

 26 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionLMEMargarita Vinogradav 10   31.35 Y L F

 27 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCBrooke Dresden 11   31.40 Y L F

 28 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONLinda Ashmead 12   31.54 Y L F

 29 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyHAVMaggie Given 11   31.63 Y L F

 30 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONRADTiffany Chou 11   31.73 Y L F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVMorgan Zebley 10   31.81 Y L F

 32 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONIsadora Fan 11   31.87 Y L F

 33 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenSHKacy Hafertepe 11   32.39 Y L F

 34 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVElizabeth Myers 9   32.76 Y L F

 35 2/2/2016 HarritonvStrath HavenSHKayla Battista 11   32.90 Y L F

 36 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyUDAChloe Lam 9   33.09 Y L F

 37 1/27/2016 RADNOR VS. PENNCRESTPNCMelissa Callahan 11   33.10 Y L F

 38 12/22/2015 Lower Merion at Upper DarbyUDAMadison Weir 11   33.21 Y L F

 39* 1/12/2016 Springfield at Upper DarbySDCKatherine Kubiak 9   33.40 Y L F

 39* 1/12/2016 Marple Newtown vs Lower MerionLMEEmily Murphy 11   33.40 Y L F
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 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampHAVMadison Hart 12   54.65 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11   56.66 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsPNCJulia Colizzo 9   58.20 Y D1-A F

 4 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONSophia Poeta 9   58.35 Y D1-A P

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONCaroline Apathy 11   59.48 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRIDKiera Wadsworth 12   59.53 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsLMEAnnika Edwards 9   59.89 Y D1-A F

 8 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHFrances Resweber 12   59.99 Y D1-A F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsHAVTara Ryan 12 1:00.61 Y D1-A F

 10 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADSasha Smolyansky 11 1:00.70 Y D1-A F

 11 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADJulia Cullen 10 1:00.92 Y D1-A F

 12* 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETGAVLucy Townend 10 1:01.37 Y D1-A F

 12* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONJanashree Jonnalagadda 11 1:01.37 Y D1-A F

 14 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONCourtney Sellig 11 1:01.81 Y D1-C F

 15 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVAlexa Hipp 9 1:02.29 Y D1-C F

 16 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHAVMaggie Given 11 1:02.65 Y D1-C F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONJulie McFadden 9 1:02.80 Y D1-C F

 18 1/15/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHSummer Martin 11 1:03.18 Y D1-C F

 19 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONEmily Booz 12 1:03.31 Y D1-C F

 20 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSarah Goncher 9 1:03.71 Y D1-C F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHAbigail Townend 12 1:03.87 Y D1-C F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONKiley McCue 10 1:04.77 Y CAL F

 23 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADAndie Oates 12 1:04.84 Y CAL F

 24 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADTiffany Chou 11 1:04.99 Y CAL F

 25 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHSpencer Seaman 10 1:05.05 Y CAL F

 26 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADCameron Kelly 9 1:05.68 Y CAL F

 27 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHEmily Ross 10 1:05.95 Y CAL F

 28 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONIsadora Fan 11 1:06.09 Y CAL F

 29 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleySHCamille Jablonski 11 1:06.34 Y CAL F

 30 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVJordan Stansfield 11 1:06.60 Y CAL F

 31 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleyRIDMadison Venit 11 1:06.87 Y CAL F

 32 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleGAVMorgan Zebley 10 1:06.99 Y CAL F

 33 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMaya Troilo 10 1:07.05 Y CAL F

 34 2/5/2016 Harriton vs SpringfieldSDCCarly Swartz 10 1:07.50 Y CAL F

 35 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHJulia Diamandi 9 1:07.69 Y CAL F

 36 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDAMadison Weir 11 1:07.78 Y CAL F

 37 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHKristina McGee 10 1:08.54 Y CAL F

 38 1/14/2016 Penncrest at Upper DarbyPNCLindsay Cave 9x1:08.57 Y CAL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONSally Park 9 1:08.83 Y CAL F

 40 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyRIDMarisela Rechner 9 1:08.89 Y CAL F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   100 Breast

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampRIDGabrielle Rudy 11 1:05.18 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADGrace Wakiyama 10 1:07.47 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHCamille Jablonski 11 1:07.52 Y D1-A F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADJulia Condran 12 1:07.75 Y D1-A F

 5 1/5/2016 Marple Newtown vs SpringfieldSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11 1:08.83 Y D1-A F

 6 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCMadison Dickert 9 1:09.71 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHLiz Olszewski 10 1:09.72 Y D1-A F

 8 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionLMEAnna Kalandadze 9 1:09.93 Y D1-A F

 9 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSMNTara McCloskey 12 1:10.20 Y D1-A F

 10 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCLauren Woznicki 12 1:11.16 Y D1-C F

 11 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONCarolyn Riggs 11 1:11.76 Y D1-C F

 12 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHAVSarah Derbyshire 10 1:11.92 Y D1-C F

 13 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADMae Yeakel 11 1:12.31 Y D1-C F

 14 1/20/2016 Garnet Valley @ Lower MerionGAVEmma Zipf 11 1:12.59 Y D1-C F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVPaige Ottaviano 11 1:12.71 Y D1-C F

 16 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHGabriella McGillin 11 1:12.76 Y D1-C F

 17 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETGAVJenna Buttermore 11 1:12.93 Y D1-C F

 18 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleySHSummer Martin 11x1:13.38 Y CAL F

 19 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSamantha Lee 10 1:14.01 Y CAL F

 20 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVCatherine Reed 9 1:14.04 Y CAL F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCRuby van Zanten 11 1:14.23 Y CAL F

 22 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleGAVPaige Kouh 9 1:14.56 Y CAL F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADJulia Lunger 11 1:15.04 Y CAL F

 24 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEMelissa Gingold 9 1:15.49 Y CAL F

 25 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDRiley Thompson 10 1:15.59 Y CAL F

 26 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHARGrace Weaver 9 1:15.70 Y CAL F

 27* 1/6/2016 Harriton v Garnet ValleyGAVNoelle DiClemente 9 1:16.65 Y CAL F

 27* 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionCONKiley McCue 10 1:16.65 Y CAL F

 29 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONEmily Booz 12 1:17.51 Y CAL F

 30 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADSang- Hee Park 11 1:17.86 Y CAL F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDJulia Frassoni 9 1:17.92 Y CAL F

 32 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDAClaire Hamilton 10 1:17.94 Y CAL F

 33 1/19/2016 Haverford HS v Harriton HSHAVGrace Myers 9 1:18.19 Y CAL F

 34 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVEmily Gavigan 9 1:18.77 Y CAL F

 35 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionLMEAnnaika Khoday 12x1:19.30 Y F

 36 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONKatherine Abele 9 1:19.88 Y F

 37 2/13/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE SILVER MEETGAVKathryn Rossi 10 1:19.92 Y F

 38 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenSHKristina McGee 10x1:20.25 Y F

 39 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionSDCRisa Iatesta 10 1:20.30 Y F

 40 12/7/2015 Garnet Valley vs RadnorGAVJordan Stansfield 11 1:20.33 Y F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   100 Fly

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampHAVMadison Hart 12   53.35 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADJulia Cullen 10   55.84 Y D1-A F

 3 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONMadison Ledwith 10   56.49 Y D1-A F

 4 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Girls AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONCaroline Apathy 11   56.65 Y D1-A P

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHLiz Olszewski 10   58.03 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsLMESarah Silberg 12   58.10 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVJordan Stansfield 11   59.13 Y D1-A F

 8 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenSHSummer Martin 11 1:00.59 Y D1-A F

 9 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVGrace Myers 9 1:00.68 Y D1-A F

 10 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyRIDGabrielle Rudy 11 1:00.77 Y D1-A F

 11 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVLucy Townend 10 1:00.95 Y D1-A F

 12 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBharathi Kolluru 11 1:01.50 Y D1-C F

 13 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHSpencer Seaman 10 1:01.74 Y D1-C F

 14 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONKiley McCue 10 1:01.90 Y D1-C F

 15 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHMichelle Diamandi 9 1:01.98 Y D1-C F

 16 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHEmily Ross 10 1:02.39 Y D1-C F

 17 12/14/2015 Conestoga vs SpringfieldSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11 1:02.43 Y D1-C F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONJanashree Jonnalagadda 11 1:03.17 Y D1-C F

 19 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyRIDKiera Wadsworth 12 1:03.71 Y D1-C F

 20 1/12/2016 Marple Newtown vs Lower MerionLMEAnna Kalandadze 9 1:03.75 Y D1-C F

 21 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMESophie Roling 10 1:03.87 Y D1-C F

 22 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADGrace Wakiyama 10 1:03.88 Y D1-C F

 23 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaCONCarolyn Riggs 11 1:04.10 Y CAL F

 24 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSarah Goncher 9 1:05.32 Y CAL F

 25 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONAnna Koblish 12 1:05.63 Y CAL F

 26 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONCaleigh Sturgeon 11 1:05.65 Y CAL F

 27 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorRADSasha Smolyansky 11 1:05.74 Y CAL F

 28 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONKatherine Abele 9 1:06.00 Y CAL F

 29 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCIsabella Moscatelli 9 1:06.11 Y CAL F

 30 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCCarly Swartz 10 1:06.19 Y CAL F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADZoe Metzger 9 1:06.58 Y CAL F

 32 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDHeather Bogardus 11 1:06.89 Y CAL F

 33 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVKatie Houck 11 1:07.04 Y CAL F

 34 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVAlexa Hipp 9 1:07.28 Y CAL F

 35 12/9/2015 Haverford vs. Marple NewtownHAVSara Curran 12 1:07.35 Y CAL F

 36 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenPNCLauren Woznicki 12 1:07.55 Y CAL F

 37 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVSavannah Hake 11 1:07.64 Y CAL F

 38 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONEmily Newhall 10 1:07.75 Y CAL F

 39 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionLMEMarie Nikolov 9 1:07.87 Y CAL F

 40 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONEmily Booz 12 1:08.34 Y CAL F
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 1 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRIDGabrielle Rudy 11 2:06.55 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSDCGeorgia Apostolu 11 2:06.68 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHCamille Jablonski 11 2:09.29 Y D1-A F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRIDKiera Wadsworth 12 2:10.79 Y D1-A F

 5 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorRADJulia Cullen 10 2:11.31 Y D1-A F

 6 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleySHSummer Martin 11 2:12.23 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADJulia Condran 12 2:14.78 Y D1-A F

 8 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorHAVMadison Hart 12 2:14.83 Y D1-A F

 9 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADGrace Wakiyama 10 2:15.34 Y D1-A F

 10 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADEmma Dietz 11 2:15.40 Y D1-A F

 11 12/22/2015 Lower Merion at Upper DarbyLMEAnna Kalandadze 9 2:16.11 Y D1-A F

 12 12/22/2015 Strath Haven vs. Marple NewtownSHLiz Olszewski 10 2:16.38 Y D1-A F

 13 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenSHFrances Resweber 12 2:17.30 Y D1-A F

 14 12/15/2015 Haverford @ Lower MerionLMESarah Silberg 12 2:18.23 Y D1-C F

 15 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONLinda Ashmead 12 2:18.55 Y D1-C F

 16 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyGAVAlexa Hipp 9 2:18.59 Y D1-C F

 17 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONEmily Booz 12 2:18.84 Y D1-C F

 18 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONMadison Ledwith 10 2:19.09 Y D1-C F

 19 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADMae Yeakel 11 2:19.50 Y D1-C F

 20 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleGAVNoelle DiClemente 9 2:19.74 Y D1-C F

 21 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETPNCMadison Dickert 9 2:20.62 Y D1-C F

 22 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADSasha Smolyansky 11 2:20.90 Y D1-C F

 23* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSMNTara McCloskey 12 2:21.04 Y D1-C F

 23* 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSamantha Lee 10 2:21.04 Y D1-C F

 25 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyPNCJulia Colizzo 9 2:21.25 Y D1-C F

 26 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADMae Yeakel 11 2:21.45 Y D1-C F

 27 12/9/2015 Penncrest v HarritonPNCClaire Walsh 9 2:21.56 Y D1-C F

 28 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenHAVGrace Myers 9 2:21.91 Y CAL F

 29 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVJordan Stansfield 11 2:22.92 Y CAL F

 30 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaSHGabriella McGillin 11 2:23.06 Y CAL F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHMarin Adams 10 2:23.26 Y CAL F

 32 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONCaroline Apathy 11 2:23.42 Y CAL F

 33 1/20/2016 Garnet Valley @ Lower MerionGAVJenna Buttermore 11 2:24.33 Y CAL F

 34 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMESophie Roling 10 2:24.92 Y CAL F

 35 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONCourtney Sellig 11 2:25.53 Y CAL F

 36 1/14/2016 Springfield vs RidleySDCCarly Swartz 10 2:26.80 Y CAL F

 37 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONJanashree Jonnalagadda 11 2:27.03 Y CAL F

 38 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADJulia Lunger 11 2:27.06 Y CAL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHAbigail Townend 12 2:27.11 Y CAL F

 40 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTACONKiley McCue 10 2:27.28 Y CAL F
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 1 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleySHPhilAnn Dixon 10251.75 F

 2 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleySHEleni Pappas 11234.85 F

 3 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionRIDShannon Glacken 9234.35 F

 4 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVAshley Kovatch 11233.55 F

 5 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONLeah Bernstein 11230.75 F

 6 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVMarissa Register 10216.45 F

 7 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONJulia Semmer 10210.30 F

 8 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionLMEJulia Warmund 10209.65 F

 9 2/2/2016 Haverford HS v Springfield HSHAVAllie Rosengarten 11207.46 F

 10 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADAnnika DeRoos 11205.95 F

 11 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyRIDMeghan Lynch 9204.65 F

 12 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionRIDBrianna Costa 10202.35 F

 13 12/15/2015 RADNOR VS. UPPER DARBYRADNatasha Lowy 11195.65 F

 14 12/9/2015 Penncrest v HarritonPNCEmily Hannemann 9187.25 F

 15 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONSarah Clark 9186.85 F

 16 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADSam Componovo183.30 F

 17 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONRADAnnika De Ross183.15 F

 18 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorRADSamantha Componova 11180.75 F

 19 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCCarly Bartholomew 11176.40 F

 20 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONEliza Bailey 9176.15 F

 21 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleyRIDStephanie Pizzi 9176.10 F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 GIRLS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDMegan Lynch 9176.05 F

 23 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADNatasha Louy173.45 F

 24 1/27/2016 RADNOR VS. PENNCRESTRADSamantha Componovo170.60 F

 25 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONRADMaia Hall 11170.45 F

 26 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONRADNatsha Lowy166.85 F

 27 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionLMELucinda Eisenstein 12165.75 F

 28 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONHAREmily Stewart 9153.75 F

 29 2/2/2016 Haverford HS v Springfield HSSDCJulia Bingaman 12151.73 F

 30 2/5/2016 Harriton vs SpringfieldSDCJenny Thorpe 9149.44 F

 31 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONRADSonia Hall146.50 F

 32 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVSarah Verzella 11145.05 F

 33 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVCameron Donovan 9143.25 F

 34 12/7/2015 Garnet Valley vs RadnorRADSamantha Lee 10142.95 F

 35 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaPNCSarah Sweeney 9138.35 F

 36 2/5/2016 Penncrest vs. Marple NewtownPNCJen Bonner 12136.00 F

 37 1/12/2016 Ridley vs Garnet ValleyGAVKylie Lovelace 9134.50 F

 38 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONElissa Wilton 10133.15 F

 39 1/27/2016 Marple vs RidleyMNLiz Meiklejohn 9130.35 F

 40 1/20/2016 MN vs UDMNSkyeler Cella 9129.55 F
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Girls   1 Meter 11 Dives

 1 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHPhilAnn Dixon 10393.40 F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRIDShannon Glacken 9327.55 F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONJulia Semmer 10251.60 F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVAshley Kovatch 11241.90 F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsRADAnnika DeRoos 11161.05 F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsSHEleni Pappas 11160.15 F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsHAVAllie Rosengarten 11156.05 F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsCONLeah Bernstein 11153.40 F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Girls Swimming ChampionshipsGAVMarissa Register 10107.50 F
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 1 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONBrian McKenrick 11   21.70 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADGreg Giannella 11   21.89 Y D1-A F

 3 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampRADSteve Giannella 12   22.05 Y D1-AL F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADPatrick Cullen 9   22.17 Y D1-A F

 5* 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONKevin Jay 12   22.25 Y D1-A F

 5* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEBrien Coghlan 11   22.25 Y D1-A F

 5* 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHWesley Yancey 12   22.25 Y D1-A F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVMatt Phillips 11   22.35 Y D1-AL F

 9 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionCONHarrison Homans 10   22.43 Y D1-A F

 10 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVLeo Goldszal 10   22.50 Y D1-A F

 11 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONOliver Brown 10   22.56 Y D1-A F

 12 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHARNick Anstadt 10   22.57 Y D1-A F

 13 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADClayton Bowes 12   22.61 Y D1-AL F

 14 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsMNRon Feinberg 12   22.63 Y D1-A F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMEColin Shea 11   22.69 Y D1-A F

 16 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEMacKenzie King 11   22.86 Y D1-CL F

 17 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHTrey Snyder 12   22.94 Y D1-C F

 18 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRIDBrett Korn 12   22.97 Y D1-CL F

 19 12/14/2015 Conestoga vs SpringfieldCONBrendan Burns 9   22.99 Y D1-CL F

 20 12/15/2015 Marple Newtown vs HarringtonMNJohnny Truax 12   23.02 Y D1-C F

 21 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCJay Carl 11   23.08 Y D1-C F

 22 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldSDCRyan Smith 11   23.19 Y D1-C F

 23 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHMichael Scott 11   23.20 Y D1-C F

 24 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADRyan Tague 11   23.31 Y CAL F

 25 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHARThomas Borgese 11   23.35 Y CAL F

 26 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionPNCMike Paul 12   23.41 Y CAL F

 27* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCJack Booth 11   23.47 Y CAL F

 27* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHARAlec Maloney 11   23.47 Y CAL F

 29 1/12/2016 Ridley vs Garnet ValleyRIDDonnie Taziole 11   23.49 Y CAL F

 30 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleySHOliver Yancey 11   23.52 Y CALL F

 31 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONKevin Ryle 10   23.53 Y CAL F

 32 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEFinn Roberts 11   23.57 Y CAL F

 33* 1/12/2016 Ridley vs Garnet ValleyGAVJames Greek 9   23.61 Y CAL F

 33* 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONLouis Conroy 12   23.61 Y CAL F

 35* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADDerek Chettle 11   23.63 Y CAL F

 35* 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONAidan McKenrick 9   23.63 Y CAL F

 37 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyPNCNathan Hosier 12   23.64 Y CAL F

 38 12/9/2015 Strath Haven vs. SpringfieldSHWilliam Resweber 9   23.67 Y CALL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBohan Song 12   23.75 Y CALL F

 40 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionLMEKyle Michie 12   23.76 Y CALL F
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Boys   100 Free

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONBrian McKenrick 11   46.85 Y D1-AL P

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADGreg Giannella 11   47.42 Y D1-AL F

 3 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBrendan Burns 9   47.64 Y D1-A F

 4 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampRADPatrick Cullen 9   47.92 Y L P

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONKevin Jay 12   48.17 Y D1-AL F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEBrien Coghlan 11   48.32 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVLeo Goldszal 10   48.61 Y D1-A F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsPNCMike Paul 12   48.99 Y D1-AL F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVMatt Phillips 11   49.01 Y D1-AL F

 10 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHSean Adams 10   49.06 Y D1-A F

 11 1/14/2016 Penncrest at Upper DarbyPNCDaniel Rosenberger 12   49.12 Y D1-AL F

 12 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEMax Roling 11   49.48 Y D1-AL F

 13 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADJames El-Deiry 10   49.64 Y D1-AL F

 14 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADClayton Bowes 12   49.67 Y D1-AL F

 15 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONLouis Conroy 12   49.71 Y D1-A F

 16 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRIDDonnie Taziole 11   49.74 Y D1-AL F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDBrett Korn 12   50.13 Y D1-CL F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHMichael Scott 11   50.15 Y D1-C F

 19 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADSteve Giannella 12   50.27 Y D1-C F

 20 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsMNRon Feinberg 12   50.43 Y D1-C F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONGriffin Hamilton 11   50.47 Y D1-C F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMatthew Shaw 10   50.63 Y D1-C F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVJames Greek 9   50.65 Y D1-CL F

 24 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEMacKenzie King 11   50.69 Y D1-C F

 25 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionCONKevin Ryle 10   50.73 Y D1-C F

 26 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONLeon Hagenlocher 12   50.97 Y D1-CL F

 27* 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONOliver Brown 10   51.00 Y D1-CL F

 27* 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHIan Dickinson 12   51.00 Y D1-CL F

 29 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorMNJohnny Truax 12   51.07 Y D1-C F

 30 12/9/2015 Strath Haven vs. SpringfieldSHWilliam Resweber 9   51.11 Y D1-C F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBohan Song 12   51.36 Y CALL F

 32 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenSHMatt Restrepo 11   51.64 Y CALL F

 33 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCRyan Smith 11   51.71 Y CAL F

 34 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETUDAJack McConnell 10   51.76 Y CAL F

 35 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADNick Mlodzienski 9   51.82 Y CALL F

 36 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONOwen Neuman 10x51.90 Y CALL F

 37 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVJackson Graham 9   51.94 Y CAL F

 38 2/5/2016 Harriton vs SpringfieldHARNick Anstadt 10   51.96 Y CAL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADRyan Tague 11   52.05 Y CAL F

 40 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVKevin Cassel 12   52.21 Y CAL F
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Number of Top Times: 40  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   200 Free

 1 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsPNCMike Paul 12 1:44.72 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsPNCDaniel Rosenberger 12 1:44.79 Y D1-A F

 3 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBrendan Burns 9 1:44.93 Y D1-A F

 4 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaCONBrian McKenrick 11 1:45.65 Y D1-A F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVCollin Pettit 10 1:46.00 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEMax Roling 11 1:46.29 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHWilliam Resweber 9 1:46.41 Y D1-A F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHSean Adams 10 1:46.87 Y D1-A F

 9 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONKevin Ryle 10 1:46.94 Y D1-A F

 10 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsMNDylan Keer 12 1:48.48 Y D1-A F

 11 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONLeon Hagenlocher 12 1:48.94 Y D1-A F

 12 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADSteve Giannella 12 1:49.28 Y D1-A F

 13 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsGAVJames Greek 9 1:49.85 Y D1-A F

 14 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADJames El-Deiry 10 1:50.14 Y D1-A F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADClayton Bowes 12 1:51.16 Y D1-C F

 16 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONLouis Conroy 12 1:51.85 Y D1-C F

 17 12/9/2015 Ridley at Upper DarbyRIDDonnie Taziole 11 1:52.21 Y D1-C F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVShane Scudder 10 1:52.63 Y D1-C F

 19 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVCaleb O'Brien 11 1:52.89 Y D1-C F

 20 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHAVDan Lawrey 12 1:53.22 Y CAL F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCChristopher Fleming 12 1:53.40 Y CAL F

 22 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEChris Harris 10 1:53.58 Y CAL F

 23 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADSteve Chen 12 1:54.19 Y CAL F

 24 12/22/2015 Strath Haven vs. Marple NewtownMNJohnny Truax 12 1:54.48 Y CAL F

 25 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADGreg Giannella 11 1:54.65 Y CAL F

 26 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVSamuel Rusek 11 1:54.84 Y CAL F

 27 12/15/2015 Haverford @ Lower MerionLMEMacKenzie King 11 1:54.87 Y CAL F

 28 1/20/2016 RADNOR VS. SPRINGFIELDRADPatrick Cullen 9 1:54.91 Y CAL F

 29 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyPNCLiam Nawn 12 1:55.79 Y CAL F

 30 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETSHJack Thomas 10 1:55.98 Y CAL F

 31 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDAJack McConnell 10 1:56.15 Y CAL F

 32 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyRIDBrett Korn 12 1:56.34 Y CAL F

 33 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDChad Wadsworth 10 1:56.35 Y CAL F

 34 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONOwen Neuman 10 1:56.43 Y CAL F

 35 12/15/2015 Marple Newtown vs HarringtonHARBrian Gorberg 10 1:56.78 Y CAL F

 36 12/9/2015 Penncrest v HarritonHARAnthony Borgese 10 1:56.88 Y CAL F

 37 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHAVJackson Graham 9 1:56.90 Y CAL F

 38 12/9/2015 Haverford vs. Marple NewtownHAVMatt Phillips 11 1:57.19 Y CAL F

 39 1/27/2016 Upper Darby at HarritonUDAJames Vogelsong 11 1:57.24 Y CAL F

 40 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONAidan McKenrick 9 1:57.25 Y CAL F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   500 Free

 1 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVCollin Pettit 10 4:40.29 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEMax Roling 11 4:42.11 Y D1-A F

 3 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHWilliam Resweber 9 4:42.86 Y D1-A F

 4 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONBrendan Burns 9 4:48.79 Y D1-A F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsPNCMike Paul 12 4:48.99 Y D1-A F

 6 12/9/2015 Haverford vs. Marple NewtownMNDylan Keer 12 4:50.51 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONKevin Ryle 10 4:50.90 Y D1-A F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHSean Adams 10 4:51.01 Y D1-A F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADJames El-Deiry 10 4:52.90 Y D1-A F

 10 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONBrian McKenrick 11 4:53.91 Y D1-A F

 11 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVShane Scudder 10 5:00.92 Y D1-A F

 12 1/27/2016 RADNOR VS. PENNCRESTPNCDaniel Rosenberger 12 5:01.79 Y D1-C F

 13 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVCaleb O'Brien 11 5:04.24 Y D1-C F

 14 1/12/2016 Penncrest vs. HaverfordPNCLiam Nawn 12 5:07.91 Y CAL F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONLeon Hagenlocher 12 5:10.45 Y CAL F

 16 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionLMEMacKenzie King 11 5:10.80 Y CAL F

 17 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONRADSteve Giannella 12 5:11.22 Y CAL F

 18 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADSteve Chen 12 5:11.47 Y CAL F

 19 1/26/2016 Haverford vs. Strath HavenHAVMatthew Bochanski 10 5:12.48 Y CAL F

 20 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADClayton Bowes 12 5:13.38 Y CAL F

 21 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleMNTyler Smith 9 5:13.45 Y CAL F

 22 12/22/2015 Garnet Valley vs HaverfordHAVLeo Goldszal 10 5:15.10 Y CAL F

 23 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorRADPatrick Cullen 9 5:15.19 Y CAL F

 24 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonLMEChris Harris 10 5:15.45 Y CAL F

 25 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaCONThomas Noone 9 5:16.74 Y CAL F

 26 1/20/2016 RADNOR VS. SPRINGFIELDRADEthan Cai 10 5:17.51 Y CAL F

 27 1/6/2016 Harriton v Garnet ValleyHARAnthony Borgese 10 5:17.91 Y CAL F

 28 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionPNCJustin Haffner 10 5:18.90 Y CAL F

 29 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADAndrew Davis 9 5:19.52 Y CAL F

 30 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaSHJake Booth 10 5:19.57 Y CAL F

 31 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyPNCShea Nawn 9 5:20.59 Y CAL F

 32 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADJake Chanenson 11 5:20.74 Y CAL F

 33 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONPatrick Hopkins 11 5:21.67 Y CAL F

 34 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONAidan McKenrick 9 5:21.73 Y CAL F

 35* 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONConnor Kanto 10 5:22.18 Y CAL F

 35* 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHJack Hafertepe 12 5:22.18 Y CAL F

 37 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenSHRyan Petula 11 5:22.39 Y CAL F

 38 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONOwen Neuman 10 5:24.58 Y CAL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDACaleb Lehman 12 5:25.10 Y CAL F

 40 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorHAVOwen Liberatore 12 5:25.56 Y CAL F
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Boys   50 Back

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONBrian McKenrick 11   23.21 Y L F

 2 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONBrendan Burns 9   24.12 Y L F

 3 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHARAlec Maloney 11   25.28 Y L F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADSteve Giannella 12   25.31 Y L F

 5 2/5/2016 Penncrest vs. Marple NewtownPNCDaniel Rosenberger 12   25.96 Y L F

 6 1/27/2016 Marple vs RidleyRIDDonnie Taziole 11   26.24 Y L F

 7* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVDan Lawrey 12   26.59 Y L F

 7* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMatt Phillips 11   26.59 Y L F

 9 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenPNCMike Paul 12   26.62 Y L F

 10 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaCONKevin Ryle 10   26.66 Y L F

 11* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMEMacKenzie King 11   26.71 Y L F

 11* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsMNDylan Keer 12   26.71 Y L F

 13 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADPatrick Cullen 9   26.78 Y L F

 14 12/14/2015 Conestoga vs SpringfieldCONOliver Brown 10   26.89 Y L F

 15 1/12/2016 Springfield at Upper DarbySDCJack Booth 11   26.90 Y L F

 16 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHMichael Scott 11   26.96 Y L F

 17 1/12/2016 Marple Newtown vs Lower MerionLMEColin Shea 11   27.15 Y L F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONOwen Neuman 10   27.23 Y L F

 19 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHJake Booth 10   27.25 Y L F

 20 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVLeo Goldszal 10   28.11 Y L F

 21 1/27/2016 Marple vs RidleyMNMichael Hannig 9   28.14 Y L F

 22 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONRADJames El-Deiry 10   28.19 Y L F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDACaleb Lehman 12   28.36 Y L F

 24 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDZach Anderson 9   28.50 Y L F

 25 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONLeon Hagenlocher 12   28.56 Y L F

 26 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADAndrew Davis 9   28.58 Y L F

 27 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONLouis Conroy 12   28.59 Y L F

 28 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHARFrancis Chalissery 9   28.71 Y L F

 29 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonLMEJacob Montengro 12   28.72 Y L F

 30 1/8/2016 Strath Haven at Upper DarbyUDAJoey Vizzarri 11   28.92 Y L F

 31 12/15/2015 RADNOR VS. UPPER DARBYUDAWill Coppola 12   28.95 Y L F

 32 1/5/2016 Penncrest vs RidleyRIDBrian Sylvestri 12   28.96 Y L F

 33 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyGAVAndrew Li 10   29.19 Y L F

 34* 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHSam Lyons 10   29.23 Y L F

 34* 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONNathan Shreve 11   29.23 Y L F

 36 1/6/2016 Harriton v Garnet ValleyGAVShane Scudder 10   29.24 Y L F

 37 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyHAVDavid Abrahams 9   29.49 Y L F

 38 12/22/2015 Radnor vs RidleyRADNick Mlodzienski 9   29.50 Y L F

 39 12/15/2015 Marple Newtown vs HarringtonHARChristopher Snyder 9   29.57 Y L F

 40 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaCONMason Sellig 12   29.77 Y L F
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Boys   100 Back

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONBrian McKenrick 11   49.47 Y D1-A P

 2 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONBrendan Burns 9   50.26 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRIDDonnie Taziole 11   53.92 Y D1-A F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVMatt Phillips 11   53.99 Y D1-A F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEMacKenzie King 11   54.84 Y D1-A F

 6 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADSteve Giannella 12   54.94 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHARAlec Maloney 11   55.10 Y D1-A F

 8 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenPNCDaniel Rosenberger 12   55.79 Y D1-A F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMEColin Shea 11   56.04 Y D1-A F

 10 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVDan Lawrey 12   56.78 Y D1-A F

 11 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCMike Paul 12   56.81 Y D1-A F

 12 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHJake Booth 10   57.07 Y D1-A F

 13 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONKevin Ryle 10   57.11 Y D1-A F

 14 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETMNMichael Hannig 9   57.34 Y D1-C F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHJake Booth 10   57.48 Y D1-C F

 16 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONOliver Brown 10   57.61 Y D1-C F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCJack Booth 11   57.85 Y D1-C F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONOwen Neuman 10   58.16 Y D1-C F

 19 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDBrian Sylvestri 12   58.40 Y D1-C F

 20 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHMichael Scott 11   58.57 Y D1-C F

 21 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETUDAJoey Vizzarri 11   58.83 Y D1-C F

 22 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETCONOwen Newman 10   58.96 Y D1-C F

 23 12/22/2015 Strath Haven vs. Marple NewtownMNDylan Keer 12   59.06 Y CAL F

 24 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleySHWilliam Resweber 9x59.21 Y CAL F

 25 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMEBrian Unger 9   59.29 Y CAL F

 26 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionLMEMax Roling 11   59.32 Y CAL F

 27 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEChris Harris 10   59.52 Y CAL F

 28 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADPatrick Cullen 9   59.85 Y CAL F

 29 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONKevin Jay 12   59.88 Y CAL F

 30 1/19/2016 Haverford HS v Harriton HSHAVCollin Pettit 10 1:00.48 Y CAL F

 31 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVLeo Goldszal 10 1:00.56 Y CAL F

 32 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyHAVDavid Abrahams 9 1:00.94 Y CAL F

 33 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyUDAWill Olmstead 11 1:00.97 Y CAL F

 34 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDZach Anderson 9 1:00.99 Y CAL F

 35 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONLeon Hagenlocher 12 1:01.40 Y CAL F

 36 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVJames Greek 9 1:01.59 Y CAL F

 37 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONRADJames El-Deiry 10x1:01.64 Y CAL F

 38 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONEthan Sampson 9 1:01.64 Y CAL F

 39 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleyGAVShane Scudder 10 1:01.67 Y CAL F

 40 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHARFrancis Chalissery 9 1:01.69 Y CAL F
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Boys   100 Breast

 1 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVDavid Abrahams 9 1:00.65 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHOliver Yancey 11 1:00.66 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsMNJohnny Truax 12 1:00.88 Y D1-A F

 4 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTARADSteve Chen 12 1:01.23 Y D1-A F

 5 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMatthew Bochanski 10 1:01.34 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsGAVAlex Mitchell 10 1:01.99 Y D1-A F

 7 1/11/2016 Strath Haven vs. ConestogaCONKevin Jay 12 1:02.53 Y D1-A F

 8 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONBrian McKenrick 11x1:02.54 Y D1-A F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVJohn Higson 9 1:03.05 Y D1-A F

 10 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADEthan Cai 10 1:03.31 Y D1-C F

 11 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVOwen Liberatore 12 1:03.64 Y D1-C F

 12 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyPNCJustin Haffner 10 1:03.67 Y D1-C F

 13 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONBrendan Burns 9 1:04.02 Y D1-C F

 14 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADJames El-Deiry 10 1:04.10 Y D1-C F

 15 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETLMEKyle Michie 12 1:04.31 Y D1-C F

 16 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETCONRyan Look 10 1:05.16 Y D1-C F

 17 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONRyan Look 10 1:05.30 Y D1-C F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDChad Wadsworth 10 1:05.46 Y D1-C F

 19 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDAWill Olmstead 11 1:05.48 Y D1-C F

 20 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONAidan McKenrick 9 1:05.68 Y CAL F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONArjun Rao 10 1:06.19 Y CAL F

 22 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONAidan Hunter 10 1:07.02 Y CAL F

 23 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHMatt Restrepo 11 1:07.03 Y CAL F

 24 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHARWill Snyder 12 1:07.20 Y CAL F

 25 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONOwen Neuman 10x1:07.26 Y CAL F

 26 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVBobby Mallon 9 1:07.45 Y CAL F

 27 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONOliver Brown 10x1:07.50 Y CAL F

 28 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDEvan Beck 10 1:07.64 Y CAL F

 29 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADJake Chanenson 11 1:07.73 Y CAL F

 30 12/22/2015 Penncrest vs. SpringfieldPNCCameron Swindell 10 1:08.12 Y CAL F

 31 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonHARAlex Wason 12 1:08.44 Y CAL F

 32 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHAVThomas Lee 9 1:08.55 Y CAL F

 33* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSLMEEvan Hassman 11 1:08.62 Y CAL F

 33* 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDMason Beck 9 1:08.62 Y CAL F

 35 1/8/2016 Strath Haven at Upper DarbyUDAJack McConnell 10 1:08.94 Y CAL F

 36 1/20/2016 Garnet Valley @ Lower MerionLMEJustin Do 10x1:09.07 Y CAL F

 37 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaPNCMike Paul 12 1:09.25 Y CAL F

 38 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHRyan Petula 11 1:09.96 Y CAL F

 39 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDNick Dolan 10 1:10.03 Y CAL F

 40 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONLouis Conroy 12x1:10.30 Y CAL F
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Boys   100 Fly

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONBrendan Burns 9   49.83 Y D1-A F

 2 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONBrian McKenrick 11   50.06 Y D1-A F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsPNCDaniel Rosenberger 12   53.12 Y D1-A F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVMatt Phillips 11   53.16 Y D1-A F

 5 1/19/2016 Conestoga vs RidleyCONKevin Jay 12   53.67 Y D1-A F

 6 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRADEthan Cai 10   53.88 Y D1-A F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRIDDonnie Taziole 11   54.18 Y D1-A F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADSteve Chen 12   54.34 Y D1-A F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHARChristopher Snyder 9   54.68 Y D1-A F

 10 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsLMERiccardo Millar 12   55.13 Y D1-A F

 11 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonLMEMax Roling 11   55.16 Y D1-C F

 12 1/14/2016 Haverford vs. ConestogaCONKevin Ryle 10   55.45 Y D1-C F

 13 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETRADNick Mlodzienski 9   55.54 Y D1-C F

 14 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSGAVJames Greek 9   55.70 Y D1-C F

 15 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHColin Brennan 11   55.82 Y D1-C F

 16 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVMatthew Shaw 10   55.96 Y D1-C F

 17 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETMNEric Barmes 12   56.10 Y D1-C F

 18 1/27/2016 RADNOR VS. PENNCRESTPNCMike Paul 12   56.12 Y D1-C F

 19 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETCONLeon Hagenlocher 12   56.32 Y D1-C F

 20 1/19/2016 Haverford HS v Harriton HSHAVCollin Pettit 10   56.47 Y D1-C F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSDCChristopher Fleming 12   56.53 Y D1-C F

 22 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETUDAWill Olmstead 11   56.66 Y D1-C F

 23 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETCONAidan Hunter 10   56.72 Y D1-C F

 24 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONGriffin Hamilton 11   56.87 Y D1-C F

 25 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETHARThomas Borgese 11   57.03 Y D1-C F

 26 12/14/2015 Conestoga vs SpringfieldCONOliver Brown 10   57.14 Y D1-C F

 27 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleMNJohnny Truax 12   57.17 Y D1-C F

 28 1/5/2016 Strath Haven @ Lower MerionSHWilliam Resweber 9   57.37 Y CAL F

 29 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSPNCKyle Langan 11   57.78 Y CAL F

 30 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHJack Thomas 10   57.95 Y CAL F

 31 1/12/2016 Springfield at Upper DarbySDCJack Booth 11   58.07 Y CAL F

 32 12/22/2015 Strath Haven vs. Marple NewtownSHSean Adams 10   58.09 Y CAL F

 33 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDMitchell Cardow 12   58.52 Y CAL F

 34 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorRADJames El-Deiry 10   58.74 Y CAL F

 35 2/5/2016 Conestoga at Upper DarbyCONBohan Song 12   58.79 Y CAL F

 36 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTACONOwen Neuman 10   58.89 Y CAL F

 37 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSUDAJoey Vizzarri 11   58.95 Y CAL F

 38 1/12/2016 Marple Newtown vs Lower MerionMNMichael Hannig 9   59.31 Y CAL F

 39 2/2/2016 Penncrest vs. StogaPNCLiam Nawn 12   59.58 Y CAL F

 40 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaCONAidan McKenrick 9   59.70 Y CAL F
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Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 40  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   200 IM

 1 3/16/2016 2016 PIAA Boys AAA Swimming & Diving ChampCONBrian McKenrick 11 1:51.44 Y D1-A F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADJames El-Deiry 10 1:58.11 Y D1-A F

 3 12/14/2015 Conestoga vs SpringfieldCONBrendan Burns 9 1:58.15 Y D1-A F

 4 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONKevin Jay 12 1:58.45 Y D1-A F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsMNJohnny Truax 12 1:58.68 Y D1-A F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHOliver Yancey 11 1:59.76 Y D1-A F

 7 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionLMEMax Roling 11 2:02.00 Y D1-A F

 8 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionPNCJustin Haffner 10 2:02.01 Y D1-A F

 9 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorRADSteve Chen 12 2:02.56 Y D1-A F

 10 1/5/2016 RADNOR VS. CONESTOTACONKevin Ryle 10 2:03.82 Y D1-A F

 11* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsGAVAlex Mitchell 10 2:04.02 Y D1-A F

 11* 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVMatthew Bochanski 10 2:04.02 Y D1-A F

 13 12/16/2015 Strath Haven vs RidleyRIDDonnie Taziole 11 2:04.19 Y D1-A F

 14 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSHColin Brennan 11 2:04.25 Y D1-A F

 15 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorRADEthan Cai 10 2:04.26 Y D1-A F

 16 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONOwen Neuman 10 2:04.49 Y D1-A F

 17 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVDavid Abrahams 9 2:04.74 Y D1-A F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHMichael Scott 11 2:05.63 Y D1-A F

 19 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETCONOwen Newman 10 2:07.07 Y D1-C F

 20 2/23/2016 2016 LAST CHANCE MEETMNMichael Hannig 9 2:07.31 Y D1-C F

 21 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDBrian Sylvestri 12 2:07.48 Y D1-C F

 22 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionCONOliver Brown 10 2:07.62 Y D1-C F

 23 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyHAVCollin Pettit 10 2:07.75 Y D1-C F

 24 1/19/2016 Haverford HS v Harriton HSHAVMatt Phillips 11 2:07.92 Y D1-C F

 25 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONAidan McKenrick 9 2:08.49 Y CAL F

 26 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleMNDylan Keer 12 2:08.51 Y CAL F

 27 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSSHJake Booth 10 2:08.52 Y CAL F

 28 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorRADSteve Giannella 12 2:08.96 Y CAL F

 29 12/8/2015 Conestoga @ Lower MerionLMEMacKenzie King 11 2:09.14 Y CAL F

 30 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVJohn Higson 9 2:09.39 Y CAL F

 31 1/5/2016 Haverford at Upper DarbyUDAWill Olmstead 11 2:10.57 Y CAL F

 32 12/15/2015 RADNOR VS. UPPER DARBYRADClayton Bowes 12 2:11.15 Y CAL F

 33 2/2/2016 Marple Newtown vs RadnorRADPatrick Cullen 9 2:11.37 Y CAL F

 34 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVOwen Liberatore 12 2:12.26 Y CAL F

 35 2/5/2016 Haverford vs RidleyRIDChad Wadsworth 10 2:12.39 Y CAL F

 36 1/12/2016 Springfield at Upper DarbySDCChristopher Fleming 12 2:12.57 Y CAL F

 37 1/8/2016 Ridley vs HarritonRIDBrett Korn 12 2:12.98 Y CAL F

 38 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaCONAidan Hunter 10 2:13.13 Y CAL F

 39 12/22/2015 Harriton vs ConestogaHARAnthony Borgese 10 2:13.17 Y CAL F

 40 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSCONRyan Look 10 2:13.26 Y CAL F
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Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 40  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   1 Meter 6 Dives

 1 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorHAVSteve Szathmary 11282.61 F

 2 1/8/2016 Haverford vs RadnorHAVWill Canny 11276.38 F

 3 1/8/2016 Ridley vs HarritonRIDGene Gibbons 12265.10 F

 4 1/14/2016 Penncrest at Upper DarbyUDAWill Coppola 12257.50 F

 5 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSHAVWill Canny 11252.10 F

 6 12/9/2015 Haverford vs. Marple NewtownHAVBrian Collingwood 10229.29 F

 7 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaCONDevin Gaul 10212.70 F

 8 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleGAVJoe Laird 12211.15 F

 9 2/2/2016 Haverford HS v Springfield HSHAVTommy Benedetti 12209.41 F

 10 1/20/2016 RADNOR VS. SPRINGFIELDRADChristian Reusche 12209.05 F

 11 2/1/2016 Ridley @ Lower MerionRIDMason Beck 9207.80 F

 12 1/28/2016 Springfield @ Lower MerionSDCDave Bingaman 10207.00 F

 13 1/20/2016 Garnet Valley @ Lower MerionGAVDillon Smart 12200.00 F

 14 12/15/2015 RADNOR VS. UPPER DARBYRADHager Neeb 11199.35 F

 15 1/8/2016 Marple Newtown @ ConestogaMNDemetri Tsitsios 9193.70 F

 16 1/27/2016 Marple vs RidleyRIDPeter Williams 10192.95 F

 17 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorSHNick Riviello 10191.60 F

 18 2/17/2016 2016 BOYS CENTRAL LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIPSRIDPj Williams 10190.20 F

 19 12/15/2015 Penncrest vs Garnet ValleyGAVJason Myers 12190.15 F

 20 1/14/2016 Garnet Valley vs MarpleGAVJohn Fitzpatrick 11188.50 F

 21 2/2/2016 Haverford HS v Springfield HSHAVJean-Rey Rosario 12178.65 F

 22 1/12/2016 Marple Newtown vs Lower MerionMNGino DiCamillo171.60 F

 23 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONRADJohn Benardino 12168.30 F

 24 12/9/2015 Penncrest v HarritonPNCJon Cotton 12168.15 F

 25 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleyGAVCollin Hurley 12160.90 F

 26 12/4/2015 Penncrest vs. Strath HavenSHHenry Dawes 10159.80 F

 27 1/27/2016 Garnet Valley vs ConestogaGAVEvan Williams 12158.75 F

 28 2/9/2016 Lower Merion @ HarritonLMECaleb Shalaby 12157.85 F

 29 1/20/2016 MN vs UDUDAJohn Coppola 10154.80 F

 30 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONHARNick Anstadt 10153.10 F

 31 1/14/2016 Strath Haven vs. RadnorSHLuke Hatzell 9152.90 F

 32 1/11/2016 RADNOR VS. HARRITONHARCesar Douchet 10152.00 F

 33 2/5/2016 Strath Haven vs. Garnet ValleySHWesley Yancey 12151.70 F

 34 1/20/2016 Garnet Valley @ Lower MerionLMESean Wang 12150.00 F

 35 1/8/2016 Penncrest @ Lower MerionPNCBenjamin Knower 10142.10 F

 36 1/20/2016 Garnet Valley @ Lower MerionLMEEli Brown 12140.00 F

 37 1/27/2016 RADNOR VS. PENNCRESTPNCSean McGroary 9139.55 F

 38 2/5/2016 RADNOR VS. LOWER MERIONLMEKyle Michie 12139.35 F

 39 1/14/2016 Springfield vs RidleyRIDNate Mango 11122.10 F
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Number of Top Times: 40  Convert To: Yards  Print: Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   1 Meter 11 Dives

 1 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVWill Canny 11516.15 F

 2 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVSteve Szathmary 11427.00 F

 3 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsUDAWill Coppola 12298.35 F

 4 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRIDMason Beck 9177.80 F

 5 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsCONDevin Gaul 10171.90 F

 6 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRIDGene Gibbons 12161.60 F

 7 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsRADChristian Reusche 12158.90 F

 8 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsSDCDave Bingaman 10144.40 F

 9 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsGAVJoe Laird 1288.80 F

 10 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVBrian Collingwood 1084.20 F

 11 3/4/2016 2016 District I Boys Swimming ChampionshipsHAVTommy Benedetti 1263.75 F


